

March 17, 2014

Buncombe County Commissioners c/o Kathy Hughes 60 Court Plaza, Room 206 Asheville, NC 28801

Dear Commissioners:

The Inn on Biltmore Estate will be having a Memorial Day celebration on the night of Sunday, May 25, 2014. The attendance is expected to be approximately 400 guests. The inn would like to have a fireworks display from 9:00 pm - 9:15 pm.

I have contacted Pyrotechnico out of New Castle, PA who has provided fireworks displays for The Biltmore Company in the past. They have agreed to provide the display for these events as well. Attached is a copy of the insurance certificate for the event. You will see that Inn on Biltmore Estate is named as the additional insured. The fireworks will be launched from the southwest side of Inn on Biltmore Estate as they have been in the past.

I ask your approval of these plans as described. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Rachel

Rachel Hudson Marketing Coordinator Inn on Biltmore Estate

Attachment

## **BILTMORE.COM**

1 ANTLER HILL ROAD, ASHEVILLE, NC 28803 Tel: 828-225-1660 Fax: 828-225-1629

Ą	ć	ORD		CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE									DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/12/2014	
CI BI RI	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to													
th	e tei	rms and cond	ition	ificate holder is is of the policy, of such endor	certa	in po	FIONAL INSURED, the po blicies may require an en	dorsen	nent. A state	dorsed. If S ment on this	UBROGATION IS WAIV certificate does not c	ED, su onfer r	ibject to ights to the	
PROL	DUCE	R				<u>, . / .</u>		CONTACT NAME: Melanie Allen						
MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC. P.O. Box 10265 Birmingham, AL 35202								PHONE FAX FAX (A/C, No. Ext): 800-476-2211 FAX (A/C, No): (A/C, No): ADDRESS: mall@mcgriff.com						
								INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					NAIC #	
INSURED S. Vitale Pyrotechnic Industries. Inc. dba Pyrotecnico								INSURER A :RLI Insurance Company					13056	
								INSURER B : James River Insurance Company					12203	
								INSURER C :Catlin Specialty Insurance Company					15989	
New Castle, PA 16103									INSURER D :					
	/CD	1050		CER	TIEIC			INSURE	NSURER F : REVISION NUMBER:					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.														
INSR LTR		TYPE OF I	INSUF	RANCE	ADDL	WVD	POLICY NUMBER			POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIN	ITS	1 000 000	
В	GEN X	IERAL LIABILITY					000292606		01/14/2014	01/14/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ \$	1,000,000 100,000	
	<u>^</u>	COMMERCIAL GE	r								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
		CLAINIS-IVIAI									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000	
		<del></del>									GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	GEN	I'I. AGGREGATE LI	MIT A	PPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO		2,000,000	
		POLICY X JE	RO-	LOC							Policy Aggregate:	\$	5,000,000	
٨	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILIT	ΓY				LFT0012742		01/14/2014	01/14/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
	X	ANY AUTO		SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per acciden)	\$ ) \$		
		ALL OWNED AUTOS		AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	5		
	X	HIRED AUTOS Trlr InterChg	<u> ×</u>	AUTOS							(Per accident) Comp. \$2500 deductible		\$2500 deductible	
В	X	\$1mil UMBRELLA LIAB	<u>L</u>	X OCCUR			000292626		01/14/2014	01/14/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000	
_	x	EXCESS LIAB	┢	X OCCUR							AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000	
	<u> </u>											\$		
		RKERS COMPENS	ATION	1	1						WC STATU- TORY LIMITS EF	<b>∤-</b> ↓		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PAR	RTNEF	VEXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	(Mai	ICER/MEMBER EX ndatory in NH)									E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DES	s, describe under SCRIPTION OF OPE	ERATI				XSA2002600115		01/14/2014	01/14/2015	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI XS Underlying \$4, Mil	rs s	5,000,000	
С	EAU	CESS UMBRELL		WERAGE			X3A2002000113		01/14/2014	01/14/2010		\$ 5		
												\$ \$		
DESC	DIDT		NS /	OCATIONS / VEHIC		ttach	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule.	if more space is	required)				
Firm	vorks	s Display Date:	May	25, 2014 Rain [	)ate: N	Mav 2	26, 2014			,				
Tho	Riltm	ore Company		Antler Hill Road,										
Tho	ahou	nhà are hatail a	lition	al Insured respec	ts to C	Gener	ral Liability policy as required o General Liability as require	d by writ	ten contract su	bject to policy	terms, conditions and ex	clusion	S.	
The	Cert	ificate Holder is	Add	itional insured wi	in resp		o General Liability as require	u by wi	itten contract.					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER									CANCELLATION					
								SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
line na Dilimora Estata														
Inn on Biltmore Estate 1 Antler Hill Road Asheville, NC 28803									Jonail Blinkosul					
L								Page 1	Page 1 of 1 © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.					

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD